LS200 Series 1
Key Market Segments & Applications
Datacom
Process Control
Wireless Network
Measurement & Test
LS200 Series
Single Output 150 - 200W

Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011/EN55022-B, FCC--B
MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F) hrs 300,000
Weight (Typ) g 700 600
Size (LxWxH) mm 199 x 98 x 41
Warranty yrs 3
Key Market Segments & Applications
Test and Measurement Light Industrial
Automated Service Kiosks
LED Lighting & Displays
Notes (1) 115 / 230VAC input  (2) Recycle AC to reset
2 LS200 Series
Model Selector
Adjust Range Max Current Max Current Peak Current Load Line Ripple Efficiency
Model Voltage Range (A) Convection (A) <10s, >35% DC Reg Reg Noise (typ) %
(V) (3) (at nom output voltage) (A) (mV) (mV) (mV) (1)
LS200-3.3 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 40 N/A - 40 16 80 67 / 68
LS200-5 5V 4.75 - 5.5 40 N/A - 40 20 80 72 / 75
LS200-7.5 7.5V 6.8 - 8.2 26.7 N/A - 40 20 80 74 / 77
LS200-12 12V 10.8 - 14.4 16.7 N/A - 96 48 120 76 / 79
LS200-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 13.4 N/A - 120 60 120 80 / 83
LS200-24 24V 22 - 28.8 8.4 N/A 10.4 192 96 120 82 / 84
LS200-36 36V 32 - 40 5.6 N/A 6.9 288 144 150 82 / 85
LS200-48 48V 42 - 57.6 4.2 N/A - 384 192 200 82 / 85
LS200-3.3/L 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 40 26 - 40 16 80 67 / 68
LS200-5/L 5V 4.75 - 5.5 40 26 - 40 20 80 72 / 75
LS200-7.5/L 7.5V 6.8 - 8.2 26.7 17.3 - 40 20 80 74 / 77
LS200-12/L 12V 10.8 - 14.4 16.7 11.6 - 96 48 120 76 / 79
LS200-15/L 15V 13.5 - 16.5 13.4 9.3 - 120 60 120 80 / 83
LS200-24/L 24V 22 - 28.8 8.4 5.8 10.4 192 96 120 82 / 84
LS200-36/L 36V 32 - 40 5.6 3.9 6.9 288 144 150 82 / 85
LS200-48/L 48V 42 - 57.6 4.2 2.9 - 384 192 200 82 / 85
Options
Suffix Description
/L No cover or fan (U channel)
Blank Cover and fan